Form PTO-1595 (Rev. (06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR PATEN	. /////////////////////////////////////	07-2004 896023	IT OF COMMEI	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	والمراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع المراجع بمراجع والمراجع				
1. Name of conveying party(ies Kelli Moore Lentine	S/Execution Date(S).	Name: Jo		g party(les)	
			ress:		
Execution Date(s) 07/16/2004		Street Addre	ss: 5404 Monterey Clu	h Court	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes XN		55. <u>5404 Monterey Ciu</u>		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
X Assignment	Merger	City:	ity: Windermere		
Security Agreement Change of Name		State:	State: Florida		
Government Interest Assign		Country: U.S.	A Z	ip: 34786	
Executive Order 9424, Conf	irmatory License				
Other			ne(s) & address(es) atta		
 Application or patent number A. Patent Application No.(s) 	er(s):	document is b B. Patent	eing filed together wit	h a new application	
10/733,711		6,655,0			
		6,662,4			
		D466,5			
5. Name and address to whom	Additional numbers a		ber of applications	and notonto	
concerning document should	-	involved:		and patents	
Name: <u>PILLSBURY WINTHROP</u>	LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.	41) \$ 160.00	
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500		Authorized to be charged by credit card			
			ed to be charged to c		
Street Address: 1600 Tysons Boulevard		Enclosed	d		
		None req	uired (government inter	rest not affecting title	
	n	8. Payment	Information	009554-0313848	
City: McLea			Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
	Zip: 22102		EXDITATION Date	*	
State: VA	Zip:22102	-			
State: VA Phone Number: <u>(703) 905-2000</u>	Zip: <u>22102</u>	- Deposi	t Account Number <u>03</u>	3975	
State: VA Phone Number: (703) 905-2000 Fax Number: (703) 905-2500		_ [
State: VA Phone Number: <u>(703) 905-2000</u>		_ [t Account Number <u>03</u>		

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Kelli Lentine</u>, hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR", residing at <u>5130 Isleworth Country Club Drive</u>, <u>Windermere</u>, <u>Florida 34786</u>, as owner of patents disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patents <u>entitled Insect Trapping</u> <u>Apparatus Assignee Lentek International Inc. application number 10/078,259 filed Feb 19, 2002 and Insect trapping</u> <u>apparatus with laminar air flow assignee Lentek International Inc.</u>, <u>Application number 10/078,239 filed Feb 19, 2002 and Insect trapping</u> <u>and entitled Mosquito trapping device assignee Lentek International Inc.</u>, <u>Application number 10/078,239 Filed Feb. 19 2002</u>; and <u>entitled Waterless Bath and flea repel brush assignee Lentek International Inc.</u>, with Design Patent D460,272 and executed by <u>Louis F, Lentine Jr.</u> on date herewith;

AND WHEREAS Joe Durek residing, located at 5404 Monterey Club Court, Windermere, Florida 34786, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE" wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application. Joe Durek is the sole owner of the patents. Any commercial use of the patent can be transmitted verbally or in writing by Joe Durek. It is understood that Viatek Consumer Products Group Inc. can use the patents by verbal or written approval of Joe Durek.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$250 paid to us in hand paid, and 5 % royalty of net sales, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of Intellectual property in its various forms In every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to Issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to Issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire Interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement In conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify In any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereupto set my hand this _____16_ day of July, 2004 Signature of ASSIGNOR Kelli Lentine, Individual. STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF Orange County Florida

On 7-23-04 before 1

_ before meshully I Course Notary Public, personally appeared

<u>Kelli Lentine</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same In his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the Instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary



PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0920

RECORDED: 12/02/2004